
County
Local Reentry 

Council Lead Agency
Contact Name Title Phone Number Email

Buncombe 
Buncombe Reentry 

Council

RHA Health Services, 

LLC

Brent Bailey                                 

Ashley Chavez 

LRC Coordinator                                         

Case Manager

828-250-6409                          

828-250-6423        

Brent.Bailey@buncombecounty.org   

ashley.chavez@buncombecounty.org

Craven/Pamlico
Craven/Pamlico 

Reentry Council

Craven Community 

College

Angela Wilson                                       

Ashley Lee

LRC Coordinator                                                        

Case Manager

252-497-2009                               

252-514-4828 ext.232

angela.wilson@cpreentrync.org                                                                        

ashley.lee@cpreentrync.org

Durham 
Durham          

Reentry Council

Durham County Criminal 

Justice Resource Center

Ontario Joyner

Kristi Riley 

LRC Coordinator 

Case Manager 

(919) 560-7589                                    

910-560-0016

ojoyner@dconc.gov                                                                             

kriley@dconc.gov

Cumberland 
Cumberland 

Reentry Council

Mid-Carolina Council of 

Governments

Jessie Garner                                                    

Chris Onate

LRC Coordinator                                                           

Case Manager

910-485-6131 Ext.4043                    

910-912-2430

jessie.l.garner@ncworks.gov                                                        

chris.onate@ncworks.gov

Forsyth 
Forsyth        

Reentry Council

Piedmont Triad Regional 

Council

Rebecca Sauter                                                                 

Reginald Torrence

LRC Coordinator                                 

Case Manager

336-748-4666                                                               

336-724-3625 Ext.1392

rsauter@ptrc.org                                    

rtorrence@goodwillnwnc.org

Guilford 
Guilford        

Reentry Council

Guilford County Sheriff 

Department

LaQuinta Downey                                         

Kalisha  "k.J. " Powe

LRC Coordinator                              

Case Manager

 336-641-5581                                               

336-641-3153

ldowney@guilfordcountync.gov   

kpowe@guilfordcountync.gov

Hoke 
Hoke           

Reentry Council

Maggies Outreach 

Community Economic 

Development

Bernice McPhatter                                    

Twana Ray

LRC  Coordinator                                                                                            

Case Manager

910-565--2299 Ext 3                           

910-875-4135  

mcphatterbernice@yahoo.com                                                                   

hoke.casemgr@mocedc.com

Mecklenburg
Reentry Partners 

Network

Mecklenburg County 

Criminal Justice 

Services/Re-Entry 

Services

Hope Marshall Program Manager (704) 280-3660 Hope.Marshall@mecklenburgcountync.gov

McDowell 
McDowell Reentry 

Council
Freedom Life Ministries

Danny Hampton                             

Melissa Neally

LRC Coordinator                                  

Case Manager Director

828-559-2224 Ext.206                                              

828-559-2224 Ext 206

dhampton@freedomlifeministries.org  

mneally@freedomlifeministries.org

Nash/Edgecombe
Nash/Edgecombe 

Reentry Council

North Carolina 

Community Action 

Association (NCCAA)

Anita Lynch                                   

Ashley Silver                                                               

Quontelya Spruill 

LRC Coordinator                                   

Case Manager (Nash)                                         

Case Manager(Edgecombe)

252-567-2819                                

252-883-3864                          

252-883-5684

Anita.Lynch@nccaa.net                                                                       

Ashley.Silver@nccaa.net                                                                       

Q.Spruill@nccaa.net
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New Hanover 
New Hanover 

Reentry Council

Leading Into New 

Communities                                                                      

(LINC)

Linda Thomas                                                 

William Hennessee IV

LRC Coordinator                                    

Case Manager

910-332-1138                                            

910-406-2346

lthomas@lincnc.org                                                                                                            

whennessee@lincnc.org

Orange 
Orange           

Reentry Council

Criminal Justice Resource 

Department

Vacant                                              

Tiffany Bullard

LRC Coordinator                                      

Case Manager 

919-245-2064                                  

919-245-2065
 tbullard@orangecountync.gov

Pitt 
Pitt                

Reentry Council
Pitt Community College

Peter Peedin                         

Tashika Thigpen-Lilley

LRC Coordinator                                     

Case Manager

252-689-1509                                      

252-689-1509

pdpeedin726@my.pittcc.edu                                                            

tthigpen-lilley@email.pittcc.edu

Robeson 
Robeson        

Reentry Council

Robeson County Offender 

Resource Center
Angelina Phillips     

LRC Coordinator                                 

Case Manager (Vacant)
910-737-5022 angelina.phillips@co.robeson.nc.us  

Scotland 
Scotland        

Reentry Council
 Scotland County DSS

 Darren  Scott                         

Fredricka Huskey

LRC Coordinator                                  

Case Manager 

910-405-9024                                                         

910-277-2500 ext. 5144
scottd@scotlandcounty.org                                                                       

fhuskey@scotlandcounty.org 

Wake
Wake           

Reentry Council

Wake County Capital 

Area Workforce 

Development Board

LaNarda N. Williamson                                  

Donna Farrar

LRC Coordinator                                 

Case Manager

919-754-5326                               

919-754-5349

nikki.williamson@wakegov.com    

Donna.Farrar@wakegov.com

Wilson 
Wilson            

Reentry Council

North Carolina 

Community Action 

Association (NCCAA)

Felicia Thorne                                  

Deloris Ellis- Finch

LRC Coordinator                                    

Case Manager 

252-907-9266                                   

252-813-9544  

Felicia.Thorne@nccaa.net                                                      

Delores.Finch@nccaa.net

mailto:angelina.phillips@co.robeson.nc.us



